

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008  
[CC 16876/2008]

(From the judgement and order dated 13/12/2007 in ITA No.504/2003 of  
The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

JT.COMMR.OF INCOME TAX,BANGALORE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S KARNATAKA SILK MARKETING BAORD

Respondent(s)

[With I.A.No.1 - appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and office report]

Date: 05/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG

Mr. Y.P. Narula, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Lakshmi Iyengar, Adv.

Ms. Renu Saighal, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha Choudhary, Adv. for

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay in filing  
the Special Leave Petition as well as on the Special Leave Petition.  
Tag with S.L.P.(C)No.26386 of 2008.

(Subhash Chander)  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)  
Court Master