

b
ITEM NO.33[CHAMBER]

IN COURT NO.7

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26386/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 04/01/2008 in
99/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

ITA No.

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX,BANGALORE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S CANBANK FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 11/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rohit Minocha, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.V. Mohan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay of 558 days in filing the spare copy is
condoned subject to the payment of costs of
Rs.5,000/- with the Supreme Court Legal Services
Committee by 19th November, 2010.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER