

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26386/2008

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX,BANGALORE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S CANBANK FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1293 of 2009  
(With office report)

Date: 11/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.  
Mr. Padmalakshmi Nigam,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Kunal Verma,Adv.  
Mr. K.V.Mohan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petition is present. Learned counsel  
for the respondent seeks four weeks time to file the Counter Affidavit.  
Time as prayed for is granted, as last chance.

List the matter on 6.7.2011.

(M.K. Hanjura)  
Registrar